NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado as 

follows: 

SECTION l: 
The Board of Supervisors has reviewed and hereby approves the submission to the State of California of 

one or more application(s) in the aggregate amount, not to exceed, of One Million Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars $1,500,000 for the following CDBG activities, pursuant to the 2025 CDBG NOF A: 

13B - Single Family (1-4 Units) Homeownership Assistance - $1,500,000 

SECTION 2: 
The Board of Supervisors hereby approves the use of Program Income in an amount not to exceed One